MECHANICAL PERMIT FEES

Mechanical Permits and Inspection Fees

Mechanical permit issuance fee

Gas furnace and AC Inspection fee

Electric furnace and AC Inspection fee

Installation or relocation of each gas, forced air gravity
flow furnace, including ducts and vents

Each installation or relocation of electric furnace or
heating units, including ducts

Each air handler, including ducts where heating
is not used

Each installation or relocation of floor furnace,
including vent

Each suspended heater, recessed wall heater, or
floor mounted under heater, including vent

Each boiler installation or relocation

Each condenser unit, replacement, or relocation only

Each chiller installation or relocation

Installation or relocation of each ventilation hood served
by mechanical exhaust, including ducts for
such hood

Installation or relocation of commercial or industrial
type incinerator

Each self-contained unit

Coil

15.00
20.00
20.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
10.00
15.00
15.00
40.00

15.00
4.00





