

## MECHANICAL PERMIT FEES

### Mechanical Permits and Inspection Fees

Mechanical permit issuance fee	15.00
Gas furnace and AC Inspection fee	20.00
Electric furnace and AC Inspection fee	20.00
Installation or relocation of each gas, forced air gravity flow furnace, including ducts and vents	15.00
Each installation or relocation of electric furnace or heating units, including ducts	15.00
Each air handler, including ducts where heating is not used	15.00
Each installation or relocation of floor furnace, including vent	15.00
Each suspended heater, recessed wall heater, or floor mounted under heater, including vent	15.00
Each boiler installation or relocation	15.00
Each condenser unit, replacement, or relocation only	10.00
Each chiller installation or relocation	15.00
Installation or relocation of each ventilation hood served by mechanical exhaust, including ducts for such hood	15.00
Installation or relocation of commercial or industrial type incinerator	40.00
Each self-contained unit	15.00
Coil	4.00